Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com58
R2M / RY2 / RUC
Industrial Electromagnetic Relays
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
● Relays of general application
● For plug-in sockets, 35 mm rail mount or on panel mounting
● Cadmium-free contacts
● R2M and RUC also for PCB and soldering connections

RY2-1012-26-5230 230 AC 50/60Hz 16100 184.0 253.0 x
RY2-1012-26-5230-L 230 AC 50/60Hz 16100 184.0 253.0 x
RY2-1012-26-5230-D 230 AC 50/60Hz 16100 184.0 253.0 x
RY2-1012-26-5230-LD 230 AC 50/60Hz 16100 184.0 253.0 x x
RUC DPDT AC 50/60Hz & DC coil
Part Number Coil Voltage Coil Type Coil resistance Coil operating range Options*
(V) at 20 °C in Ω min. (at 20°C) max. (at 55°C) – K L
RUC-2012-26-1012 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2012-26-1012-K 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2012-26-1012-L 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2012-26-1012-KL 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x x
RUC-2012-26-1024 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2012-26-1024-K 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2012-26-1024-L 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2012-26-1024-KL 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x x
RUC-2012-26-1110 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2012-26-1110-K 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2012-26-1110-L 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2012-26-1110-KL 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x x
RUC-2012-26-5120 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2012-26-5120-K 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2012-26-5120-L 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2012-26-5120-KL 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x x
RUC-2012-26-5230 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0z x
RUC-2012-26-5230-K 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x
RUC-2012-26-5230-L 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x
RUC-2012-26-5230-KL 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x x
– = without additional features
K = with test button without block function;
L = with light indicator (LED)
D = with surge suppression element (diode)
* other options available upon request
BOLD - Regular stocked items.
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com 63
R2M / RY2 / RUC
Industrial Electromagnetic Relays
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
RUC 3PDT AC 50/60Hz & DC coil
Part Number Coil Voltage Coil Type Coil resistance Coil operating range Options*
(V) at 20 °C in Ω min. (at 20°C) max. (at 55°C) – K L
RUC-2013-26-1012 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2013-26-1012-K 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2013-26-1012-L 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2013-26-1012-KL 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x x
RUC-2013-26-1024 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2013-26-1024-K 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2013-26-1024-L 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2013-26-1024-KL 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x x
RUC-2013-26-1110 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2013-26-1110-K 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2013-26-1110-L 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2013-26-1110-KL 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x x
RUC-2013-26-5120 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2013-26-5120-K 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2013-26-5120-L 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2013-26-5120-KL 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x x
RUC-2013-26-5230 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x
RUC-2013-26-5230-K 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x
RUC-2013-26-5230-L 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x
RUC-2013-26-5230-KL 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x x
RUC DPST(2NO) AC 50/60Hz & DC coil
Part Number Coil Voltage Coil Type Coil resistance Coil operating range Options*
(V) at 20 °C in Ω min. (at 20°C) max. (at 55°C) – K L
RUC-2022-26-1012 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2022-26-1012-K 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2022-26-1012-L 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2022-26-1012-KL 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x x
RUC-2022-26-1024 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2022-26-1024-K 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2022-26-1024-L 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2022-26-1024-KL 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x x
RUC-2022-26-1110 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2022-26-1110-K 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2022-26-1110-L 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2022-26-1110-KL 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x x
RUC-2022-26-5120 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2022-26-5120-K 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2022-26-5120-L 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2022-26-5120-KL 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x x
RUC-2022-26-5230 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x
RUC-2022-26-5230-K 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x
RUC-2022-26-5230-L 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x
RUC-2022-26-5230-KL 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x x
RUC 3PST(3NO) AC 50/60Hz & DC coil
Part Number Coil Voltage Coil Type Coil resistance Coil operating range Options*
(V) at 20 °C in Ω min. (at 20°C) max. (at 55°C) – K L
RUC-2023-26-1012 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2023-26-1012-K 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2023-26-1012-L 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2023-26-1012-KL 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x x
RUC-2023-26-1024 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2023-26-1024-K 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2023-26-1024-L 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2023-26-1024-KL 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x x
RUC-2023-26-1110 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2023-26-1110-K 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2023-26-1110-L 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2023-26-1110-KL 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x x
RUC-2023-26-5120 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2023-26-5120-K 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2023-26-5120-L 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2023-26-5120-KL 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x x
RUC-2023-26-5230 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x
RUC-2023-26-5230-K 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x
RUC-2023-26-5230-L 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x
RUC-2023-26-5230-KL 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x x
– = without additional features; K = with test button without block function; L = with light indicator (LED)
* other options available upon request
BOLD - Regular stocked items.
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com64
R2M / RY2 / RUC
Industrial Electromagnetic Relays
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
RUC DPST(2NO) contact gap ≥ 3mm AC 50/60Hz & DC coil
Part Number Coil Voltage Coil Type Coil resistance Coil operating range Options*
(V) at 20 °C in Ω min. (at 20°C) max. (at 55°C) – K L
RUC-2052-26-1012 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2052-26-1012-K 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2052-26-1012-L 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2052-26-1012-KL 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x x
RUC-2052-26-1024 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2052-26-1024-K 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2052-26-1024-L 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2052-26-1024-KL 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x x
RUC-2052-26-1110 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2052-26-1110-K 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2052-26-1110-L 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2052-26-1110-KL 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x x
RUC-2052-26-5120 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2052-26-5120-K 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2052-26-5120-L 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2052-26-5120-KL 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x x
RUC-2052-26-5230 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x
RUC-2052-26-5230-K 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x
RUC-2052-26-5230-L 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x
RUC-2052-26-5230-KL 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x x
RUC 3PST(3NO) contact gap ≥ 3mm AC 50/60Hz & DC coil
Part Number Coil Voltage Coil Type Coil resistance Coil operating range Options*
(V) at 20 °C in Ω min. (at 20°C) max. (at 55°C) – K L
RUC-2053-26-1012 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2053-26-1012-K 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2053-26-1012-L 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x
RUC-2053-26-1012-KL 12 DC 110 9.6 13.2 x x
RUC-2053-26-1024 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2053-26-1024-K 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2053-26-1024-L 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x
RUC-2053-26-1024-KL 24 DC 430 19.2 26.4 x x
RUC-2053-26-1110 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2053-26-1110-K 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2053-26-1110-L 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x
RUC-2053-26-1110-KL 110 DC 9200 88.0 121.0 x x
RUC-2053-26-5120 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2053-26-5120-K 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2053-26-5120-L 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x
RUC-2053-26-5120-KL 120 AC 50/60Hz 1910 96.0 132.0 x x
RUC-2053-26-5230 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x
RUC-2053-26-5230-K 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x
RUC-2053-26-5230-L 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x
RUC-2053-26-5230-KL 230 AC 50/60Hz 7080 184.0 253.0 x x
– = without additional features
K = with test button without block function
L = with light indicator (LED)
* Other options available upon request

Three poles
16 A, 250 V AC
All accessories are sold separately.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Altech:
  R2M-2012-23-5024  R2M-2012-23-5120  R2M-2012-23-1012  R2M-2012-23-5100  R2M-2012-23-1024  R2M-2012-23-
1110  RUC-2052-26-1024-KL  RUC-2053-26-5120-L  RUC-2053-26-5230-K  RY2-1012-26-1012-L  RUC-2053-26-1024-
KL  RY2-1012-26-5012-L  RUC-2052-26-1024-L  RUC-2023-26-1024-KL  RUC-2052-26-5230  RUC-2023-26-5230
RUC-2023-26-5230-KL  RUC-2023-26-5120-KL  RUC-2052-26-1012-L  RUC-2013-26-5120  RUC-2013-26-1012-K
RUC-2022-26-1024-KL  RUC-2022-26-5120-L  RUC-2052-26-1012-KL  RUC-2052-26-5230-KL  RUC-2052-26-5230-L
RUC-2013-26-1110-L  RUC-2022-26-5120-KL  RUC-2023-26-1012-L  RUC-2023-26-1024-K  RUC-2023-26-1024-L
RUC-2023-26-1110-L  RUC-2022-26-5230-KL  RUC-2013-26-1110-K  RUC-2022-26-1110-KL  RUC-2022-26-5120
RUC-2022-26-5230  RUC-2013-26-1012-L  RUC-2013-26-5120-L  RUC-2023-26-1110-KL  RUC-2013-26-1024  RUC-
2013-26-1024-K  RUC-2013-26-1024-KL  RUC-2022-26-1012-K  RUC-2052-26-1012-K  RUC-2052-26-1024  RUC-
2052-26-1110  RUC-2013-26-1110-KL  RUC-2012-26-1024  RUC-2012-26-1012-L  RUC-2013-26-1012  RUC-2053-26-
1024-K  RUC-2023-26-1012  RUC-2053-26-1024-L  RUC-2053-26-1110-KL  RUC-2053-26-5120-K  RUC-2052-26-5120-
K  RUC-2053-26-1012-KL  RUC-2023-26-1110-K  RUC-2012-26-1012-K  RUC-2012-26-5230-L  RUC-2012-26-5230
RUC-2013-26-5230-KL  RUC-2013-26-5230  RUC-2022-26-5230-L  RUC-2023-26-5120-L  RUC-2023-26-5230-K  RUC-